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PACKERS PLUS - PACKER PLACEMENT

Ricke #4H
Landed @
ltem Description Length Actual MD Accumulated |  Proposed
8357.04

Guide Shoe 0.92 8356.12 0.92

Float Collar 1.32 8354.80 2.24

Pup 6.12 8348.68 8.36

Float Collar 1.34 8347.34 9.70

Toe Circulating Sub 2.73 8344.61 12.43

Pup 6.12 8338.49 18.55

1 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,56 8292.93 64.11
Pup 3.08 8289.85 67.19

/ Dual Hydraulic Fracport 4.33 8285.52 71.52
Pup 6.13 8279.39 77.65
2 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L.-80 45.55 8233.84 123.20
3 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 8188.26 168.78
Pup 3.09 8185.17 171.87
RSIIS 717 8178.00 179.04
Pup 6.10 8171.90 185.14
4 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.54 8126.36 230.68
Pup 3.09 8123.27 233.77
e RSII 5.23 8118.04 239.00
Pup 6.10 8111.94 245.10
5 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.57 8066.37 290.67
6 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.57 8020.80 336.24
v 2.125" Fracport 2.65 8018.15 338.89
7 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.55 7972.60 384.44
8 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.54 7927.06 - 429,98
Pup 3.09 7923.97 433.07
RSl 5.22 7918.75 438.29
Pup 6.11 7912.64 444.40
9 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.54 7867.10 489.94
10 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.50 7821.60 535.44
/ 2.250" Fracport 2.65 7818.95 538.09
1 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 7773.37 583.67
12 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.56 7727.81 629.23
13 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,58 7682.23 674.81
Pup 3.09 7679.14 677.90
/ RSII 5.24 7673.90 683.14
Pup 5.82 7668.08 688.96
14 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4558 7622.50 734.54
15 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.56 7576.94 780.10
J 2.375" Fracport 2.65 7574.29 782.75
16 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.55 7528.74 828.30
17 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4553 7483.21 873.83
18 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,55 7437.66 919.38
, Pup 3.08 7434.58 922.46
v RSII 5.23 7429.35 927.69
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PACKERS PLUS - PACKER PLACEMENT

Pup 6.09 7423.26 933.78

19 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.52 7377.74 979.30
20 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,53 7332.21 1024.83
«/ 2.50" Fracport 2.65 7329.56 1027.48
21 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.54 7284.02 1073.02
2 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.50 7238.52 1118.52
23 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 7192.94 1164.10
Pup 3.08 7189.86 1167.18

v RSl 5.24 7184.62 1172.42
Pup 6.08 7178.54 1178.50

24 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45 57 7132.97 1224.07
95 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4553 7087.44 1269.60
s 2.625" Fracport 2.65 7084.79 1272.25
26 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 7039.21 1317.83
27 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.55 6993.66 1363.38
28 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4555 6948.11 1408.93
, Pup 3.06 6945.05 1411.99
/| RSII 5.24 6939.81 1417.23
Pup 6.13 6933.68 1423.36

29 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4558 6888.10 1468.94
30 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.55 6842.55 1514.49
/ 2.75" Fracport 2.65 6839.90 1517.14
31 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,58 6794.32 1562.72
32 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 6748.74 1608.30
33 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,53 6703.21 1653.83
Pup 3.08 6700.13 1656.91

d RSl 5.24 6694.89 1662.15
Pup 6.14 6688.75 1668.29

34 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4554 6643.21 1713.83
3 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.54 6597.67 1759.37
j 2.875" Fracport 2.65 6595.02 1762.02
36 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.52 6549.50 1807.54
37 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 6503.92 1853.12
38 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 6458.34 1898.70
Pup 3.08 6455.26 1901.78

v RSl 5.23 6450.03 1907.01
Pup 6.15 6443.88 1913.16

39 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 6398.30 1958.74
40 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4555 6352.75 2004.29
v’ 3.00" Fracport 2.65 6350.10 2006.94
41 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.48 6304.62 2052.42
42 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.52 6259.10 2097.94
, Pup 3.08 6256.02 2101.02

Ve RSl 5.24 6250.78 2106.26
Pup 6.11 6244.67 2112.37

43 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.53 6199.14 2157.90
44 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4552 6153.62 2203.42
v 3.125" Fracport 2.65 6150.97 2206.07
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PACKERS PLUS - PACKER PLACEMENT

45 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4550 6105.47 2251.57
46 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.51 6059.96 2297.08
47 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4552 6014.44 2342.60
’ Pup 3.09 6011.35 2345.69

v RSl 5.24 6006.11 2350.93
Pup 6.13 5999.98 2357.06

48 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4552 5954.46 2402.58
49 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4554 5908.92 2448.12
v 3.25" Fracport 2.65 5906.27 2450.77
50 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,52 5860.75 2496.29
51 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45 .51 5815.24 2541.80
52 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,54 5769.70 2587.34
) Pup 3.09 5766.61 2590.43
% RSl 5.23 5761.38 2595.66
Pup 6.12 5755.26 2601.78

- Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4554 5709.72 2647.32
54 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.55 5664.17 2692.87
v 3.375" Fracport 2.65 5661.52 2695.52
55 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4554 5615.98 2741.06
56 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4550 5570.48 2786.56
57 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,53 5524.95 2832.09
Pup 3.09 5521.86 2835.18

v RSI| 5,24 5516.62 2840.42
: Pup 6.13 5510.49 2846.55

58 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.50 5464.99 2892.05
59 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.55 5419.44 2937.60
60 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.58 5373.86 2983.18
61 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4556 5328.30 3028.74
62 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45,54 5282.76 3074.28
63 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4552 5237.24 3119.80
64 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4550 5191.74 3165.30
65 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 4552 5146.22 3210.82
66 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.52 5100.70 3256.34
67 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf L-80 45.51 5055.19 3301.85
688 Joint 4.50" 11.60ppf |.-80 4550 5009.69 3347.35
v SF Hanger 9.91 4999.78 3357.26
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ackers Plus

Do it Ones

Job Record V1.1.2

| Do it Rigin
. U]
Operator: Woolsey Operating Company Base Point: 20600 Conway
Company Rep: Mike Tharp Packers Plus Rep: Gary Goodman/Tim Jones
Well Name: Ricke 4-H Date Started: 6/15/2012
Ticket Number: S0U004926 Date Completed: 6/27/2012
County/State: Barber Co, KS Type of Job: StackFrac HD
Field Stranathan Formation Mississippi
Rig Name Dan-D 11 Well API # -
DETAIL THE JOB - THIS FORM USED TO REPORT WHAT ACTUALLY TOOK PLACE - FILL OUT COMPLETELY
General Well Information Stages
Well Profile Open Hole Horizontal Number of Stages 12
Depth TVD 4,815 Feet
MD to Packer 1 202
Packer 1 to Packer 2 194.07
th 8,380
Depth MD ' Feel [Packer 2 to Packer 3 239.61
Packer 3 to Packer 4 239.32]
1t ,309
Lateral Length 3,30 Feet Packer 4 to Packer 5 239.49|
Packer 5 to Packer 6 239.57|
Kop d
412 Feet Packer 6 to Packer 7 239.68
Hole Size 6.250 Packer 7 to Packer 8 239.63|
Inch]Packer 8 to Packer 9 194.01
BHP o |Packer 9 to Packer 10 239.43
psi|Packer 10 to Packer 11 239.5)
BHT 106 N Packer 11 to Packer 12 239.52
Rearrer run? yes | Size | 6
Build Rate 9.44/100 °MO0FT
Max Dog Leg 9 °MO0 FT
0
Angle of Perma Plus 4999.78' @ 61 degrees
Planned Depth Bullet Guide 8,357 Feet
Actual Depth Bullet Guide 8,357 Feet
Distance Off 0 Feet
ge Stage Length 229 Feet
WORK STRING INFORMATION
Casing Weight Thread D Capacity Grade Shoe
7 23 LTC 6.366 0.039368521 J55 5071
0
Drill Pipe Weight Thread D Capacity Grade Length Torque
4 14 IF 3.34 0.010836992 XH 3789.61 10K
Heavy Weight Weight Thread D Capacity Grade Length Torque
4 272 IF 23128 0.005194925 XH 1233.52 10K
Drill Collar Weight Thread iD Capacity Grade Length Torque
0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 0
Liner Weight Thread D Capacity Grade Length Torque
4.5 116 LTC 4 0.015543035 .80 3096.82 2280
Well Data Open Hole
MD | TVD | KOP Ishnel I I Lateral Size | Capacity
8380 [ a5 | w2 | somt | 3309 6.25 [0.03704686] bout
FLUIDS
Mud Weight Mud Type Fill Fluid Fill Weight LCM (if yes-amount- ppg) Viscosity
8.34 WATER BASE FRESH WATER 8.34 8 ppg 28
Fluid Level in Annulus Start | full PUMPTYPE |  sPM BPS Rig Type Kelly Weight
Fluid Level in Annulus Change | full DH-7000 | 75 0.079 Kelly 50K 10K
AS RUN IN HOLE WEIGHTS
Liner Push Pipe H.W.D.P. D.P.
Air Mud Air Mud Air Mud Air Mud
0 31,339 0 0 0 29,271 0 46,439
Calculated Neutral Weight Including Blocks: 78K Weight When Released From Permalius: 78K
Pige Stretch in inches Before Releasing: 24"
Setting Tool Part Number PN 108425000001 FracPORT Part Number PN 121332-000022
Elastomer / Metallurgy / Pinned to |[HSN P110 2800psi El: /. y / Pinned to 1890psi
Packer Part Number PN 121381000001 Other Part Number 3.5" IF Handling Sub PPHS 012 AR
Elastomer / Metallurgy / Pinned to |HSN p-110 1944psi Elastomer / Metallurgy / Pinned to  [nla - n/a
FTR Yes Problem on Job Dropped Fracports from Rig Floor
Notes:
Company C




